GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4735
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009

GRANTS UNDER NRHM
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the States are not releasing the required grants for various projects under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) since its implementation;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@) No. Under the National Rural Health Mission [NRHM], Government of India receives Annual Programme Implementation Plans [PIPs] from the States/UTs and the same are examined and approved by the National Programme Coordination Committee in the Ministry. The funds are released after due appraisal and approval to the State Health Societies. Further, the States/UTs releases the funds to the Districts and the Districts to the Blocks to implement the activities of the Annual Work Plan, which is based on resource availability and prioritization exercise.

(b) & (c) The question does not arise.
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